Al a3 it L .

&
g e

e A

bl R o e S vl

N

RETURN =0 ING
CHEVRON LS A, IN.

© LAND DEPARTMENT

. P.O.BOX TAaT
" GAN FRANCISCO, GA

A126-T147

433630

108018
PARTIAL SURRENDER OF GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES LEASE

WHEREAS, SAM M. DERMENGIAN and ANNIE DERMENGIAN, hushand
and wife, as Lessors, entered into that certain Geothermal Resources Lease with
STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, s Corporatlon; as Lessae, dated
Suly 24, 1975, hereinafter called "sald Lease" a short form of which was recorded
September 18, 1975 in Book 52, Pages 307-308, File No, 60365, Officlal Records

of Eureka County, Nevada,

WHEREAS, by virtue of that certain Amendment of Leass Agreement
dated June 9, 1980, a short form of which was recorded July 16, 1980, in Book
179 Pages 512-513, Flle No, 99454; Official Records of Lander County, Nevada;
and also recorded August 12, 1980, in Book By Pages J92-393, Flle No. 7338%,
Officlal Records of Hureks County, Nevada; as amended by Corrected
Amendment of Lease Agreement (Short Porm) recorded May 13, 1986 in Book
144 Pages 264-267, File No. 102632, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada,

rald Lease was amended as thereln provided; and

WHEREAS, by virtue of that certaln ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION
AGREEMENT dated April 18, 1985, recorded July 10, 1985, Book 233, Pages 233~
258, File No. 128195, in the Otficlal Records, Lander County, Nevada, and on
July 24, 1985, Book 137, Pages 228-254, File No. 92803, in the Ofiiclal Records,
Eureka County, Nevaday CHEVRON U.S,A. INC., formerly known as CHEVRON
OIL COMPANY, successor in Interest to STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF
CALIFORNIA, did thereby assign all of its right, title and interest In sald Lease
to CHEVRON GEOTHERMAL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA.

NOW, THEREFORE, this instrument of partial Surrender WITNESSETH:
That CHEYRON GEOTHERMAL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA does hereby
surrender all of its right, title and interest, INSOFAR AND INSOFAR ONLY to

that portion of sald Lease described as follows:

Bl-1-2

ponk| 56 PEE238 DRIGINAL




E5 BT VD,

{4
L
-

' 433630

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B. & M.

Sectlon 17: NELSWE, Siswi
Eureka County, Nevada

Containing 120,00 acres mere or less,

Retaining all of its right, title and Interest In the portion-of sald Lease

described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D,B. & M.

Sectlon 173 MWiSW1
Bureka County, Nevada

Containing 40,00 acres more or less,

Dated the . 22" day of _Apri} ,
1987,

CHEVRON GEOTHERMAL COMPANY
OF CALIFORNIA

By:_\L_UJ_Qzad%'WT_.__
A
VICE PRESIDENT

State of Culifornia J \

City and County of Sun Francisco

[T
)
] ]

On CLJO/F A Q ) 22 . | q 37 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
fn and for suld City a:i County and State, reslding therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally nppeared J.W. Davls,
known Lo ma (or proved 16 me on the basls of satisfactory evidence) Lo be 8 Vice-President of CHEVRON GEOTHERMAL
COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, tha Corpotation described in and that executed Lhe within [nstrument, and also known to
me to be the parson who exscuted it on behal? of the said Corporation thersin named, and he acknowledged to me that such
Carporstion executod the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have horeunto set my hand and affixed my officlal Soal, the day and year in thiy

certificate above written.
Rl de

BEL'HDA M. ITO

WOThnt -5 — ALY ONA ; Notary Public in and for said City and
ity & Cc1ty of SAN FRANCISOD - § County of San Francisco, State of California
et e Aag 7, 1009 . AL RD 118

BI-i-2

.. BOBK| 56 MEE240

Preafalsa




' ngcznw AT m-:g_s'sr e . ﬂo
" A £L .

BODK...(8& fAGE 239

87APR30 P |: 25
BFFICIAL

e
FiLE m.wﬁ

L A

b opaukh 5.6 PABER K |




